DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
DATA  SIZE
CLASS CLASS  DESCRIPTION SALES
2 3 TO $300 17
4 $301 TO $10,000 2
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
8 OVER $5,000,000 2
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 21
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
042 CEDAR, ALASKA
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM
INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES V.

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

ALUES

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 02 STIKINE AREA
* SOLD *
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
416.42 $2,083.24
1,563.14 $1,734.98
.00 $.00
72,780.00 $2,756,896.20
74,759.56 $2,760,714.42
* SOoLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
10.00 $10.00
4,882.49 $1,117,840.05
16,223.31 $1,274,860.04
482.90 $3,384.30
47,560.86 $361,696.03
69,159.56 $2,757,790.42
69,159.56 $2,757,790.42
.00 $.00
700.00 $386.00
4,900.00 $2,538.00
5,600.00 $2,924.00
5,600.00 $2,924.00
.00 $.00
74,759.56 $2,760,714.42
74,759.56 $2,760,714.42
.00 $.00
.00
.00

AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

REGION 10
ALL QUART
FISCAL 19

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF
416.42
178.14

5,903.08
29,165.28

35,662.92

PER MBF

ERS
78

PAGE

1

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF

*

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 2
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978
FOREST: 03 CHATHAM AREA

DATA  SIZE * SoOLD * cCuT *
CLASS CLASS  DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-MBF VALUE VOLUME-MBF VALUE
2 1  NON-CONVERTIBLE .00 $.00 .00 $10.00
3 TO $300 5 44.10 $186.00 25.00 $25.00
4 $301 TO $10,000 .00 $.00 187.00 $1,654.00
8 OVER $5,000,000 1 21,720.00 $70,972.80 59,653.21 $82,664.24
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 6 21,764.10 $71,158.80 59,865.21 $84,353.24
DATA SPECIES * SOLD * cCuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 01  SAWTIMBER
005 CEDAR .00 $.00 $.00 337.15
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 8,120.00 $46,202.80 $5.69 10,967.87
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 12,009.10 $24,131.00 $2.01 39,242.00
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL 20,129.10 $70,333.80 $3.49 50,547.02
(SOFTWOOD) 20,129.10 $70,333.80 $3.49 50,547.02
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 370.00 $185.00 $.50 1,224.70
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 1,250.00 $625.00 $.50 8,078.49
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL 1,620.00 $810.00 $.50 9,303.19
(SOFTWOOD) 1,620.00 $810.00 $.50 9,303.19
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 07  FUELWOOD
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 15.00 $15.00 $1.00 15.00
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL 15.00 $15.00 $1.00 15.00
(SOFTWOOD) 15.00 $15.00 $1.00 15.00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA 21,764.10 $71,158.80 59,865.21
(SOFTWOOD) 21,764.10 $71,158.80 59,865.21

(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00



DATE: 12/23/04
TIME: 11:01:40

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

ZER

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES

TCS007

DESCRIPTION
0 BALANCE

DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 03 CHATHAM AREA

* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER MBF VOLUME-MBF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATE: 12/23/04

TIME: 11:01:40

DATA Sl
CLASS CLA

~NOoh~wWeE

DATA
CLASS

4

ZE * SoOLD
SS  DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-MBF VALUE
NON-CONVERT IBLE 1 .00 $30.
TO $300 10 348.66 $683.
$301 TO $10,000 2 160.39 $903.
$10,001 TO 100,000 .00 $.
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000 .00 $.
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 13 509.05 $1,617.
SPECIES * SOLD
CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE
01  SAWTIMBER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 10.00 $10.
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B) 47.88 $428.
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 129.33 $535.
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $.
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL 187.21 $973.
(SOFTWOOD) 177.21 $963.
(HARDWOOD) 10.00 $10.
06  POSTS
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 4.40 $60.
06  POSTS SUB-TOTAL 4.40 $60.
(SOFTWOOD) 4.40 $60.
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.
07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 285.00 $285.
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL 285.00 $285.
(SOFTWOOD) 285.00 $285.

TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORES

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 04 CHUGACH

(HARDWOOD) .00 $.

TS

REGION 10

PAGE 4

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PER MBF

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF

VALUE

$30.00
$683.35
$903.88
$375,703.50
$83,824.51

$461,145.24

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 5
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

DATA SPECIES *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM
PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

FOREST: 04 CHUGACH

SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
6.23 $6
26.21 $262
32.44 $268
26.21 $262
6.23 $6
300 $30
300 $30
300 $30.
0 $.
509.05 $1,617
492.82 $1,601
16.23 $16
.00
.00

AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuT *

PER MBF VOLUME-MBF

23 $1.00 6.23
12 $10.00 26.21
35 $8.27 32.44
12 $10.00 26.21
23 $1.00 6.23
00 $.10 300
00 $.10 300
00 $.10 300
00 0
.23 7,981.05
.00 7,964.82
.23 16.23
.00

.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATA

CLASS CLASS

2

DATE:
TIME:

Sl

oO~NO U WE

DATA
CLASS

12/23/04 TCS007
11:01:40
ZE
DESCRIPTION SALES
NON-CONVERTIBLE 2
TO $300 32
$301 TO $10,000 6
$10,001 TO 100,000
$100,001 TO 1,000,000
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
OVER $5,000,000 1
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 41
SPECIES
CODE DESCRIPTION

01 SAWTIMBER

004
005
042
098
122
242
263
350

01 SAWT IMBER

02 PULPWOOD

098
263

02 PULPWOOD

HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

CEDAR, ALASKA

SPRUCE, SITKA

PINE, PONDROSA
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, WEST

ALDER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SPRUCE, SITKA
HEMLOCK, WEST

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 05 TONGASS
* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00 $20.
375.98 $3,041.
272.71 $2,727.
.00
.00
.00
61,480.00 $2,743,504.
62,128.69 $2,749,293.
* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00 $.
60.00 $600.
1,450.00 $432,767.
18,092.27 $2,238,070.
.00 $.
1,813.90 $3,289.
35,952.52 $72,172.
.00 $.
57,368.69 $2,746,898.
57,368.69 $2,746,898.
.00 $.
840.00 $420
3,870.00 $1,935
4,710.00 $2,355
4,710.00 $2,355.
.00 $.

$.
$.
$.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

REGION 10
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF

493.09
613.97
1,923.08
6,659.70
61,781.79
282,814.71

PER MBF

PAGE 6

VALUE

$20.00
$3,869.12
$6,017.10
$108,196.63
$14,880.50
$481,866.68
$787,599.03

$1,402,449.06

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE

DATA
DATA

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS
INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES

CLASS 2 - NF
CLASS 2X - LUP

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 05 TONGASS

VOLUME-MBF

62,128.69
62,128.69
.00

SOLD
VALUE

$2,749,293.
$2,749,293.

EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

REGION 10

PAGE 7

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PER MBF

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

354,286.34
354,279.95
6.39

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATA

CLASS CLASS

2

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
STATE: 02 ALASKA
SIZE
DESCRIPTION SALES
1 NON-CONVERTIBLE 3
3 TO $300 64
4 $301 TO $10,000 10
5 $10,001 TO 100,000
6 $100,001 TO 1,000,000
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
8 OVER $5,000,000 4
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 81
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
042 CEDAR, ALASKA
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
122 PINE, PONDROSA
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
350 ALDER
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00 $50.
1,185.16 $5,993.
1,996.24 $5,365.
.00 $.
.00 $.
.00 $.
155,980.00 $5,571,373.
159,161.40 $5,582,783.
* SOLD

VOLUME-MBF VALUE
10.00 $10.

10.00 $10.

60.00 $600.
6,332.49 $1,550,607.
47.88 $428.
42,564.91 $3,559,667.
.00 $.
2,296.80 $6,673.
95,522.48 $457,999.
.00 $.
146,844.56 $5,575,996.
146,834.56 $5,575,986.
10.00 $10.
1,910.00 $991.
10,020.00 $5,098.

11,930.00 $6,089
11,930.00 $6,089.
.00 $.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

REGION 10
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF

1,283.17
1,139.
8,032.
6,659.
69,047.
371,633.

PER MBF

PAGE 8

VALUE

$60.
$6,660.71
$9,063.
$483,900.13
$14,880.
$627,297.76
$872,214.

$2,014,077.

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

10.00
10.69
1,633.
6,713.
47.
114,978.

25,134.
289.799.18
5



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 9
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978
STATE: 02 ALASKA

DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 06  POSTS
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
06  POSTS SUB-TOTAL 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
(SOFTWOOD) 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 310.00 $295.00 $.95 285.00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 40.00 $25.00 $.63 15.00
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL 350.00 $320.00 $.91 300.00
(SOFTWOOD) 350.00 $320.00 $.91 300.00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 6.23 $6.23 $1.00 6.23
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 26.21 $262.12 $10.00 26.21
14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL 32.44 $268.35 $8.27 32.44
(SOFTWOOD) 26.21 $262.12 $10.00 26.21
(HARDWOOD) 6.23 $6.23 $1.00 6.23
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 400 $40.00 $.10 300
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 100 $10.00 $.10 100
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL 500 $50.00 $.10 400
(SOFTWOOD) 500 $50.00 $.10 400
(HARDWOOD) 0 $.00 0
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA 159,161.40 $5,582,783.60 457,795.52
(SOFTWOOD) 159,145.17 $5,582,767.37 457,772.90
(HARDWOOD) 16.23 $16.23 22.62
TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA .00 $.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 00



STATE: 02 ALASKA

DESCRIPTION

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER MBF VOLUME-MBF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATA

Sl

CLASS CLASS

2

oO~NO U WE

DATA
CLASS

DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
STATE: ALL
ZE
DESCRIPTION SALES
NON-CONVERT IBLE 3
TO $300 64
$301 TO $10,000 10
$10,001 TO 100,000
$100,001 TO 1,000,000
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
OVER $5,000,000 4
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 81
SPECIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
042 CEDAR, ALASKA
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
122 PINE, PONDROSA
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
350 ALDER
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST : ALL
* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00 $50.
1,185.16 $5,993.
1,996.24 $5,365.
.00
.00
.00
155,980.00 $5,571,373.
159,161.40 $5,582,783.
* SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
10.00 $10.
10.00 $10.
60.00 $600.
6,332.49 $1,550,607.
47.88 $428.
42,564.91 $3,559,667.
.00 $.
2,296.80 $6,673.
95,522.48 $457,999.
.00 $.
146,844.56 $5,575,996.
146,834.56 $5,575,986.
10.00 $10.
1,910.00 $991.
10,020.00 $5,098.
11,930.00 $6,089
11,930.00 $6,089.
.00 $.

$.
$.
$.

REGION 10
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT
VOLUME-MBF

1,283.17
1,139.50
8,032.08
6,659.70
69,047.87
371,633.20

PER MBF

PAGE 11

VALUE

$60.00
$6,660.71
$9,063.46
$483,900.13
$14,880.50
$627,297.76
$872,214.49

$2,014,077.05

CuUT *
VOLUME-MBF

10.00
10.69
1,633.57
6,713.04
47.88
114,978.25

25,134.90
289.799.18
5



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 12
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

STATE: ALL FOREST: ALL
DATA SPECIES * SoLD * cCuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-MBF VALUE PER MBF VOLUME-MBF
4 06  POSTS
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
06  POSTS SUB-TOTAL 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
(SOFTWOOD) 4.40 $60.00 $13.64 4.40
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 310.00 $295.00 $.95 285.00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST 40.00 $25.00 $.63 15.00
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL 350.00 $320.00 $.91 300.00
(SOFTWOOD) 350.00 $320.00 $.91 300.00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
004 HARDWOOD OTHER 6.23 $6.23 $1.00 6.23
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 26.21 $262.12 $10.00 26.21
14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL 32.44 $268.35 $8.27 32.44
(SOFTWOOD) 26.21 $262.12 $10.00 26.21
(HARDWOOD) 6.23 $6.23 $1.00 6.23
a4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA 400 $40.00 $.10 300
108 PINE, LODGEPOL 100 $10.00 $.10 100
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL 500 $50.00 $.10 400
(SOFTWOOD) 500 $50.00 $.10 400
(HARDWOOD) 0 $.00 0
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA 159,161.40 $5,582,783.60 457,795.52
(SOFTWOOD) 159,145.17 $5,582,767.37 457,772.90
(HARDWOOD) 16.23 $16.23 22.62
TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA .00 $.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 00



DESCRIPTION

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST : ALL
SOLD
VOLUME-MBF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER MBF VOLUME-MBF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 14
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978
FOREST: 02 STIKINE AREA

DATA  SIZE * SOLD * CuT *
CLASS CLASS  DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-CCF VALUE VOLUME-CCF VALUE
2 3 TO $300 17 .00 $2,083.24 .00 $2,083.24
4 $301 TO $10,000 2 .00 $1,734.98 .00 $488.48
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000 .00 $.00 .00 $61,606.57
8 OVER $5,000,000 2 .00 $2,756,896.20 .00 $1,951.22
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 21 .00 $2,760,714.42 .00 $66,129.51
DATA SPECIES * SOLD * CuT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF VALUE PER CCF VOLUME-CCF
4 01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER .00 $10.00 $.00 00
042 CEDAR, ALASKA .00 $1,117,840.05 $.00 .00
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $1,274,860.04 $.00 .00
242 REDCEDAR, WEST .00 $3,384.30 $.00 00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $361,696.03 $.00 00
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL .00 $2,757,790.42 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $2,757,790.42 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $386.00 $.00 .00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $2,538.00 $.00 .00
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL .00 $2,924.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $2,924.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA .00 $2,760,714.42 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $2,760,714.42 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF .00 .00
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP .00 .00

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS. SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.
PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 15
TIME: 11:01:40 UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978
FOREST: 03 CHATHAM AREA

DATA SIZE * SOLD * CuUT *
CLASS CLASS  DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-CCF VALUE VOLUME-CCF VALUE
2 1 NON-CONVERTIBLE .00 $.00 .00 $10.00
3 TO $300 5 .00 $186.00 .00 $25.00
4 $301 TO $10,000 .00 $.00 .00 $1,654.00
8 OVER $5,000,000 1 .00 $70,972.80 .00 $82,664.24
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 6 .00 $71,158.80 .00 $84,353.24
DATA SPECIES * SOoLD * CuUT *
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF VALUE PER CCF VOLUME-CCF
4 01 SAWT IMBER
005 CEDAR .00 $.00 $.00 .00
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $46,202.80 $.00 .00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $24,131.00 $.00 00
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL .00 $70,333.80 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $70,333.80 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 02 PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $185.00 $.00 .00
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $625.00 $.00 .00
02 PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL .00 $810.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $810.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
4 07 FUELWOOD
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $15.00 $.00 .00
07 FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL .00 $15.00 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $15.00 .00
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00
TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA .00 $71,158.80 .00
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $71,158.80 .00

(HARDWOOD) .00 $.00 .00



DATE: 12/23/04
TIME: 11:01:40

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE

ZER

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES

TCS007

DESCRIPTION
0 BALANCE

DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 03 CHATHAM AREA

* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER CCF VOLUME-CCF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.

16



DATA

DATE: 12/23/04

TIME: 11:01:40

Sl

CLASS CLASS

2

~NOoh~WeE

DATA
CLASS

4

ZE * SoOLD
DESCRIPTION SALES VOLUME-CCF VALUE
NON-CONVERT IBLE 1 .00 $30.
TO $300 10 .00 $683.
$301 TO $10,000 2 .00 $903.
$10,001 TO 100,000 .00 $.
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000 .00 $.
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 13 .00 $1,617.
SPECIES * SOLD
CODE DESCRIPTION VOLUME-CCF VALUE
01  SAWTIMBER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER .00 $10.
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B) .00 $428.
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $535.
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $.
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL .00 $973.
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $963.
(HARDWOOD) .00 $10.
06  POSTS
263 HEMLOCK, WEST .00 $60.
06  POSTS SUB-TOTAL .00 $60.
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $60.
(HARDWOOD) .00 $.
07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA .00 $285.
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL .00 $285.
(SOFTWOOD) .00 $285.

TCS007 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORES

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 04 CHUGACH

(HARDWOOD) .00 $.

TS

REGION 10 PAGE 17
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00 $30.00
.00 $683.35
.00 $903.88
.00 $375,703.50
.00 $83,824.51
.00 $461,145.24
* CuUT *
PER CCF VOLUME-CCF
$.00 00
$.00 00
$.00 00
$.00 00
.00
.00
.00
$.00 00
.00
.00
.00
$.00 00
.00
.00
.00



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40

DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
14  MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA
PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS REGION 10 PAGE 18

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978
FOREST: 04 CHUGACH

*

* SOLD * CuT
VOLUME-CCF VALUE PER CCF VOLUME-CCF

00 $6.23 $.00 .00
00 $262.12 $.00 .00
00 $268.35 .00
00 $262.12 .00
00 $6.23 .00

0 $30.00 $.00 0

0 $30.00 0

0 $30.00 0

0 $.00 0
00 $1,617.23 .00
00 $1,601.00 .00
00 $16.23 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS. SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATA

CLASS CLASS

2

DATE:
TIME:

Sl

oO~NO U WE

DATA
CLASS

12/23/04
11:01:40

ZE
DESCRIPTION

NON-CONVERTIBLE
TO $300
$301 TO $10,000

TCS007

$10,001 TO 100,000
$100,001 TO 1,000,000
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000

OVER $5,000,000

TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA

SPECIES
CODE
01  SAWTIMBER
004
005
042
098
122
242
263
350

01 SAWT IMBER

02

PULPWOOD

098
263

02 PULPWOOD

SALES
2
32
6
1
41
DESCRIPTION

HARDWOOD OTHER
CEDAR

CEDAR, ALASKA

SPRUCE, SITKA

PINE, PONDROSA
REDCEDAR, WEST
HEMLOCK, WEST

ALDER

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

SPRUCE, SITKA
HEMLOCK, WEST

SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: 05 TONGASS
* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE

.00 $20.
.00 $3,041.
.00 $2,727.
.00

.00

.00

.00 $2,743,504.
.00 $2,749,293.

* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE

.00 $.
.00 $600.
.00 $432,767.
.00 $2,238,070.
.00 $.
.00 $3,289.
.00 $72,172.
.00 $.
.00 $2,746,898.
.00 $2,746,898.
.00 $.
.00 $420
.00 $1,935
.00 $2,355
.00 $2,355.
.00 $.

$.
$.
$.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

REGION 10

PAGE 19

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT

VOLUME-CCF

PER CCF

R e

VALUE

$20.
$3,869.12
$6,017.10
$108,196.63
$14,880.
$481,866.68
$787,599.

$1,402,449.

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 07  FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
07  FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 15N CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
15N CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

ZERO BALANCE

DATA
DATA

CLASS 2 - NF
CLASS 2X - LUP

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST :

VOLUME-CCF

05 TONGASS

SOLD
VALUE

$2,749,293.
$2,749,293.

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES

INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

REGION 10

PAGE 20

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PER CCF

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
STATE: 02 ALASKA
DATA  SIZE
CLASS CLASS  DESCRIPTION SALES
2 1 NON-CONVERTIBLE 3
3 TO $300 64
4 $301 TO $10,000 10
5 $10,001 TO 100,000
6 $100,001 TO 1,000,000
7 $1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
8 OVER $5,000,000 4
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 81
DATA SPECIES
CLASS CODE DESCRIPTION
4 01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
042 CEDAR, ALASKA
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
122 PINE, PONDROSA
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
350 ALDER
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
4 02  PULPWOOD

098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST

02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL

(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS

SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00 $50.
.00 $5,993.
.00 $5,365.
.00 $.
.00 $.
.00 $.
.00 $5,571,373.
.00 $5,582,783.
SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00 $10.
.00 $10.
.00 $600.
.00 $1,550,607.
.00 $428.
.00 $3,559,667.
.00 $.
.00 $6,673.
.00 $457,999.
.00 $
.00 $5,575,996.
.00 $5,575,986.
.00 $10.
00 $991
00 $5,098
00 $6,089
00 $6,089
.00 $

REGION 10
ALL QUART
FISCAL 19

CuUT
VOLUME-CCF

PER CCF

LR LB HH

PAGE 21
ERS
78

VALUE

$60.00
$6,660.71
$9,063.46
$483,900.13
$14,880.50
$627,297.76
$872,214.49

$2,014,077.05

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40

DATA
CLASS

4

06

06

07

07

14

14

15N

15N

STATE: 02 ALASKA

SPECIES
CODE DESCRIPTION

POSTS

263 HEMLOCK, WEST

POSTS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

FUELWOOD

098 SPRUCE, SITKA

263 HEMLOCK, WEST

FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

MISC. CONVERTIBLE

004 HARDWOOD OTHER

098 SPRUCE, SITKA

MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

CHRISTMAS TREES

098 SPRUCE, SITKA

108 PINE, LODGEPOL

CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

VOLUME-CCF

SOLD
VALUE

$5,582,783.
$5,582,767.
$16.

REGION 10

PAGE 22

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PER CCF

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



STATE: 02 ALASKA

DESCRIPTION

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER CCF VOLUME-CCF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



DATA

Sl

CLASS CLASS

2

oO~NO U WE

DATA

CLASS

DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40
STATE: ALL
ZE
DESCRIPTION SALES
NON-CONVERT IBLE 3
TO $300 64
$301 TO $10,000 10
$10,001 TO 100,000
$100,001 TO 1,000,000
$1,000,001 TO 5,000,000
OVER $5,000,000 4
TOTAL TYPE 2 DATA 81
SPECIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
01  SAWTIMBER
001 SOFTWOOD OTHER
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
005 CEDAR
042 CEDAR, ALASKA
090 SPRUCE(RD, W, B)
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
122 PINE, PONDROSA
242 REDCEDAR, WEST
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
350 ALDER
01  SAWTIMBER SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
02  PULPWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
02  PULPWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)

(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST: ALL
* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE

.00 $50.
.00 $5,993.
.00 $5,365.
.00

.00

.00

.00 $5,571,373.
.00 $5,582,783.

* SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE

.00 $10.
.00 $10.
.00 $600.
.00 $1,550,607.
.00 $428.
.00 $3,559,667.
.00 $.
.00 $6,673.
.00 $457,999.
.00 $.
.00 $5,575,996.
.00 $5,575,986.
.00 $10.
.00 $991
.00 $5,098
.00 $6,089
.00 $6,089.
.00 $.

$.
$.
$.

REGION 10

PAGE 24

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

CuUT

VOLUME-CCF

PER CCF

R R R

VALUE

$60.00
$6,660.71
$9,063.46
$483,900.13
$14,880.50
$627,297.76
$872,214.49

$2,014,077.05

CuUT *

VOLUME-CCF



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS007
TIME: 11:01:40

DATA
CLASS

4

06

06

07

07

14

14

15N

15N

STATE: ALL
SPECIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
POSTS
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
POSTS SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
FUELWOOD
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
263 HEMLOCK, WEST
FUELWOOD SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
MISC. CONVERTIBLE
004 HARDWOOD OTHER
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
MISC. CONVERTIBLE SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)
CHRISTMAS TREES
098 SPRUCE, SITKA
108 PINE, LODGEPOL
CHRISTMAS TREES  SUB-TOTAL
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4 DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TOTAL TYPE 4X DATA
(SOFTWOOD)
(HARDWOOD)

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST :

VOLUME-CCF

ALL

SOLD
VALUE

$5,582,783.
$5,582,767.
$16.

REGION 10

PAGE 25

ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PER CCF

CuUT *
VOLUME-CCF



DESCRIPTION

ZERO BALANCE
DATA CLASS 2 - NF
DATA CLASS 2X - LUP

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM STSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

PRODUCT/SPECIES VALUES INCLUDE COST OF ROADS.

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD ON NATIONAL FORESTS
UNDER SALES AND LAND EXCHANGES

FOREST : ALL
SOLD
VOLUME-CCF VALUE
.00
.00

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

* CuUT
PER CCF VOLUME-CCF

.00
.00

SIZE CLASS VALUES EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.



FOR TIMBER MANAGEMENT .



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS002
TIME: 11:02:18

STATE - FOREST
ALASKA STIKINE AREA
CHATHAM AREA
CHUGACH
TONGASS

TOTAL ALASKA

REGION TOTALS:

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD
CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

TIMBER SOLD

NUM VOLUME
SALES MBF

21 74,759.56

6 21,764.10

12 509.05

39 62,128.69

78 159,161.40

78 159,161.40

VALUE
DOLLARS

$2,760,714.42
$71,158.80
$1,587.23
$2,749,273.15
$5,582,733.60

$5,582,733.60

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM ATSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.

REGION 10 PAGE
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

TIMBER CUT

VOLUME VALUE

MBF DOLLARS
35,662.92 $66,129.51
59,865.21 $84,343.24
7,981.05 $461,115.24
354,286.34 $1,402,429.06
457,795.52 $2,014,017.05
457,795.52 $2,014,017.05



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS002 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD REGION 10 PAGE 1
TIME: 11:02:18 CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

TIMBER SOLD TIMBER CUT

NUM VOLUME VALUE VOLUME VALUE

STATE - FOREST SALES CCF DOLLARS CCF DOLLARS
ALASKA STIKINE AREA 21 .00 $2,760,714.42 .00 $66,129.51
CHATHAM AREA 6 .00 $71,158.80 .00 $84,343.24
CHUGACH 12 .00 $1,587.23 .00 $461,115.24
TONGASS 39 .00 $2,749,273.15 .00 $1,402,429.06
TOTAL ALASKA 78 .00 $5,582,733.60 .00 $2,014,017.05
REGION TOTALS: 78 .00 $5,582,733.60 .00 $2,014,017.05

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM ATSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FORESTS.



DATE: 12/23/04 TCS002 TIMBER CUT AND SOLD
TIME: 11:02:18 NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS
SOLD SOLD
CHRISTMAS TREES MISCELLANEOUS
STATE - FOREST NUMBER VALUE VALUE
ALASKA STIKINE AREA $.00 $.00
CHATHAM AREA $.00 $.00
CHUGACH 300 $30.00 $.00
TONGASS 200 $20.00 $.00
TOTAL ALASKA 500 $50.00 $.00
REGION TOTALS: 500 $50.00 $.00

BASIC DATA FOR THIS REPORT OBTAINED FROM ATSA SYSTEM AS EDITED BY REGION/FOREST.
CUT TOTAL VALUE EXCLUDES ROAD COSTS.
SOLD MISCELLANEOUS VALUE & SOLD TOTAL VALUE INCLUDES COST OF ROADS

SOLD
TOTAL
VALUE

REGION 10

ALL QUARTERS

FISCAL 1978

CUT
CHRISTMAS
TREES-NUMBER

PAGE

300

400

$60.



DATE: 12/23/04
TIME: 11:02:18

FOREST

STIKINE AREA
CHATHAM AREA
CHUGACH
TONGASS

REGION TOTALS:

TCS002

NON-CON-
VERTIBLE
PRODUCTS

TIMBER CUT AND SOLD
NUMBER OF SALES MADE

REGION 10
ALL QUARTERS
FISCAL 1978

PAGE 1

TOTAL
NUMBER
OF SALES

$301 $10,001 $100,001 $1,000,001 $500,000,001 TOTAL
TO TO TO TO AND CONVERTIBLE
$10,000 $100,000 $1,000,000 $5,000,000 OVER PRODUCTS
2 2 21
1 6
2 12
6 1 39
10 4 78



